THE BATH HEREFORD

The 61t Annual Tournament organised by Bath Archers
at The Bath Archers Ground, Batheaston,

on Sunday 12t August 2018

RECURVE

The Duncan Craig Armada Jug

Malgorzata Sobieraj

The Treasurer’s Cup
Jill Newland

The Bath Challenge Cup
Keith Townsend

The President’s Cup
Mark Kent

COMPOUND

The Norman Oakley Rose Bowl

Ali Bannister

The Norman Oakley Cup
Dave Matthews

LONGBOW
Ladies Longbow Trophy

Val Leveridge

Gents Longbow Trophy
Nick Bullus

BAREBOW
Ladies Barebow Goblet

Judith Martin

Gents Barebow Goblet
Tony Daniel

U18 Ladies Longbow
Amethyst Chopping

Lord Patron : Mr Chris Hassall
Judge : Mr John Cunningham

RESULTS

Yeo Bowmen

Corsham Bowmen

Bath Archers

Black & Gold Archers

Cheltenham Archers

Cheltenham Archers

Coastal Archers

Bath Archers

Mid Somerset Bowmen

Bath Archers

Exmouth Archers

Hits
144

144

143

144

144

144

78

124

17

128

19

Score
1180

1112

1061

1048

1212

1258

372

652

61

628

91

Golds
92

63

55

55

104

127

10

19

16



TEAM AWARDS
The Cormorant Chalice (3 Archers, maximum 1 Compound)
Keith Townsend, Duncan Garner, Colin Deacon

The Longbow Trophy (mixed team of 3 Archers)
Amethyst Chopping, Chris Chopping, Keith Hingston

KNOCKOUT COMPETITION
The Spencer Cup (Recurve & Compound)

Dave Matthews

Longbow & Barebow Knockout
Chris Chopping

Final Head to Head
Dave Matthews

BATH ARCHERS AWARD
The Simon Alford Shield (Bath Archers on handicap)

Tony Daniel

ARCHERS SHOOTING THEIR FIRST BATH HEREFORD
(adjusted for bow styles)

Lynn Benfield, Chris Chopping, Amethyst Chopping, Tim Webb

BEST GOLDS
Compound — Graham Smith
Recurve — Richard Entwistle

Longbow — Paul Godbold
Barebow — Judith Martin

COLOUR SPOT PRIZES
Gold — Tony Smith
Red — Duncan Garner
Blue — Mark Kent
Black — Tony Daniel
White — Chris Bartlett
Green — Alex Gilmour

LORD PATRON’S PRIZES
Barbara Webb
Paul Godbold
Alan Robinson




Ladies Recurve

Malgorzata Sobieraj

Jill Newland
Hannah Porter
Rosanne Berryman
Anne Lewin
Susan Coleman
Debbie Teml
Carol Williams
Kim Evans
Barbara Webb
Mandy Bettany
Gents Recurve
Keith Townsend
Mark Kent
Stuart Ohren
Nick Chubb
Duncan Garner
Colin Deacon
Chris Bartlett
Richard Entwistle
David Cole

Russ Shepherd
Rob Hilton

Lee Niblett

Alun Coates

Nick Smith

Nick Sherman
Chris Hassall
Mike Regan
Ladies Compound
Ali Bannister
Gents Compound
Dave Matthews

Robin Perry
Keith Webb
Rikki Teml

Tony Newland
Mike Brown
Neil Lockhart
Graham Smith
Tony Smith
Roger Topps
Ladies Longbow

[Gold Medal — Most Hits; Silver Medal — Highest Score (unrewarded); Bronze Medal — Most Golds (unrewarded)]

Val Leveridge
Lynn Benfield
Georgiana Jones
Kay Deacon

Yeo Bowmen
Corsham Bowmen
Coastal Archers

East Belfast Archery Club

Coastal Archers

Black & Gold Archers
Tockington Archers
Black & Gold Archers
University of Liverpool
Black & Gold Archers
Cheltenham Archers

Bath Archers

Black & Gold Archers
Bath Archers

Coastal Archers

Bath Archers

Bath Archers
Devizes Bowmen
Bath Archers

Bath Archers

Black & Gold Archers
Devizes Bowmen
Black & Gold Archers
Black & Gold Archers
Frome Town Archers
Devizes Bowmen
Mid Somerset Bowmen
Cheltenham Archers

Cheltenham Archers

Cheltenham Archers
Tockington Archers
Cheltenham Archers
Tockington Archers
Corsham Bowmen
Chippenham Archers
Devizes Bowmen
Tockington Archers
Devizes Bowmen
Black & Gold Archers

Coastal Archers
Deer Park Archers

Bowmen of Minchinhampton

Bath Archers

SCORES

Hits
144
144
144
142
140
138
128
129
79
RET
DNS

143
144
143
142
143
143
141
142
140
142
137
134
139
104
134
67
DNS

144

144
144
144
144
143
144
144
144
143
137

78
71
54
47

Score
1180

1112
970
930
890
836
690
633
337

1061
1048
1025
1024
1015
937
889
868
844
812
789
786
743
730
680
269

1212

1258
1236
1224
1220
1211
1209
1208
1194
1125
883

372
345
260
187

Golds
92

63
38
36
38
30
19
10
10

55
55
53
52
43
33
29
30
29
25
22
22
23
24
19

104

127
115
110
108
108
108
102
100
78
28

10
8
5
1

Awards
Trophy & Gold Medal

Trophy & Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Trophy & Gold Medal
Trophy & Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Trophy & Gold Medal

Trophy & Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Trophy & Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal



Myra Hingston Exeter Company of Archers 43 157 2
Sandra Robinson Bowmen of Minchinhampton DNS

Gents Longbow
[Gold Medal — Most Hits; Silver Medal — Highest Score (unrewarded); Bronze Medal — Most Golds (unrewarded)]

Nick Bullus Bath Archers 124 652 19 Trophy & Gold Medal
Chris Chopping Exmouth Archers 124 628 17 Silver Medal
Paul Tuffs Bath Archers 103 479 9 Bronze Medal
Keith Hingston Exeter Company of Archers 87 393 3
Tim Webb Bath Archers 82 326 6
Paul Godbold Bowmen of Minchinhampton 74 324 6
Robin Leveridge Coastal Archers 70 308 7
Tony Cooper Bath Archers 71 300 9 Bronze Medal
John Gallop Burnham Company of Archers 67 271 8
Alex Gilmour Bath Archers 63 245 4
Leslie Smith Devizes Bowmen 47 225 4
David Cottle Bath Archers 22 96 1
Barry Gingell Gordano Valley Archers DNS
Alan Robinson Bowmen of Minchinhampton DNS
Doug Garland Bowmen of Minchinhampton DNS
Steve Purkiss Bath Archers DNS
Ladies Barebow
Judith Martin Mid Somerset Bowmen 17 61 1 Trophy & Gold Medal
Gents Barebow
Tony Daniel Bath Archers 128 628 16 Trophy & Gold Medal
Chris Mordaunt Bath Archers 69 291 4 Silver Medal
Rod White Bath Archers 40 170 2 Bronze Medal
U18 Ladies
Amethyst Chopping Exmouth Archers 19 91 2
U18 Gents
Ben Woodman Devizes Bowmen DNS
On The Day

After what was predicted to be a very wet day, the weather improved, and we were able to present the
trophies in almost sunshine. With a full field of archers there was plenty of banter and laughter, and well
done to everyone who finished the round — especially those with bow ‘problems’.

My thanks go out to all who helped make the day such a success; to our Lord ‘Jelly Babies’ Patron Chris
Hassall, our excellent Poetic Judge John Cunningham, to all Bath Archers who worked so hard both on the
day itself and with setting up the field beforehand, the field party team, the Catering Team, the cake
makers, the raffle sellers, the scorers, and to all the archers who helped move the targets and assisted in
clearing the field so quickly.

Thank you for supporting our tournament, do hope you all enjoyed yourselves, and we look forward to
seeing you very soon and at our next Bath Archers tournament!

Kathy Hammond
Tournament Organiser

Events To Watch For ( www.batharchers.org)

The Bath Traditional Longbow Tournament (2-way Western) 7th October 2018
The Bath Spring Albion April 2019

The 62" Bath Hereford August 2019




