#### THE BATH HEREFORD

The 61<sup>st</sup> Annual Tournament organised by Bath Archers at The Bath Archers Ground, Batheaston, on Sunday 12<sup>th</sup> August 2018



Lord Patron: Mr Chris Hassall Judge: Mr John Cunningham

## **RESULTS**

RECURVE The Duncan Craig Armada Jug Malgorzata Sobieraj	Yeo Bowmen	Hits 144	Score 1180	Golds 92
The Treasurer's Cup Jill Newland	Corsham Bowmen	144	1112	63
The Bath Challenge Cup Keith Townsend	Bath Archers	143	1061	55
The President's Cup Mark Kent	Black & Gold Archers	144	1048	55
COMPOUND The Norman Oakley Rose Bowl Ali Bannister	Cheltenham Archers	144	1212	104
The Norman Oakley Cup Dave Matthews	Cheltenham Archers	144	1258	127
LONGBOW Ladies Longbow Trophy Val Leveridge	Coastal Archers	78	372	10
Gents Longbow Trophy Nick Bullus	Bath Archers	124	652	19
BAREBOW Ladies Barebow Goblet Judith Martin	Mid Somerset Bowmen	17	61	1
Gents Barebow Goblet Tony Daniel	Bath Archers	128	628	16
<u>U18 Ladies Longbow</u> Amethyst Chopping	Exmouth Archers	19	91	2

#### **TEAM AWARDS**

The Cormorant Chalice (3 Archers, maximum 1 Compound)
Keith Townsend, Duncan Garner, Colin Deacon

The Longbow Trophy (mixed team of 3 Archers)
Amethyst Chopping, Chris Chopping, Keith Hingston

#### **KNOCKOUT COMPETITION**

The Spencer Cup (Recurve & Compound)

Dave Matthews

Longbow & Barebow Knockout
Chris Chopping

Final Head to Head Dave Matthews

# BATH ARCHERS AWARD The Simon Alford Shield (Bath Archers on handicap) Tony Daniel

## ARCHERS SHOOTING THEIR FIRST BATH HEREFORD (adjusted for bow styles)

Lynn Benfield, Chris Chopping, Amethyst Chopping, Tim Webb

#### **BEST GOLDS**

Compound – Graham Smith Recurve – Richard Entwistle Longbow – Paul Godbold Barebow – Judith Martin

#### **COLOUR SPOT PRIZES**

Gold – Tony Smith
Red – Duncan Garner
Blue – Mark Kent
Black – Tony Daniel
White – Chris Bartlett
Green – Alex Gilmour

#### **LORD PATRON'S PRIZES**

Barbara Webb Paul Godbold Alan Robinson

### **SCORES**

<u>Ladies Recurve</u> Malgorzata Sobieraj	Yeo Bowmen	Hits 144	Score 1180	Golds 92	Awards Trophy & Gold Medal
Jill Newland	Corsham Bowmen	144	1112	63	Trophy & Silver Medal
Hannah Porter	Coastal Archers	144	970	38	Bronze Medal
Rosanne Berryman	East Belfast Archery Club	142	930	36	Bronze Weddi
Anne Lewin	Coastal Archers	140	890	38	
Susan Coleman	Black & Gold Archers	138	836	30	
Debbie Teml	Tockington Archers	128	690	19	
Carol Williams	Black & Gold Archers	129	633	10	
Kim Evans	University of Liverpool	79	337	10	
Barbara Webb	Black & Gold Archers	RET	337	10	
Mandy Bettany	Cheltenham Archers	DNS			
Gents Recurve	Chereamann, a chera	2.10			
Keith Townsend	Bath Archers	143	1061	55	Trophy & Gold Medal
Mark Kent	Black & Gold Archers	144	1048	55	Trophy & Silver Medal
Stuart Ohren	Bath Archers	143	1025	53	Bronze Medal
Nick Chubb	Coastal Archers	142	1024	52	DI OTIZE IVICACI
Duncan Garner	Bath Archers	143	1015	43	
Colin Deacon	Bath Archers	143	937	33	
Chris Bartlett	Devizes Bowmen	141	889	29	
Richard Entwistle	Bath Archers	142	868	30	
David Cole	Bath Archers	140	844	29	
Russ Shepherd	Black & Gold Archers	142	812	25	
Rob Hilton	Devizes Bowmen	137	789	22	
Lee Niblett	Black & Gold Archers	134	786	22	
Alun Coates	Black & Gold Archers	139	743	23	
Nick Smith	Frome Town Archers	104	730	24	
Nick Sherman	Devizes Bowmen	134	680	19	
Chris Hassall	Mid Somerset Bowmen	67	269	3	
Mike Regan	Cheltenham Archers	DNS	203	3	
Ladies Compound	Cheftermann / Wellers	DIVIS			
Ali Bannister	Cheltenham Archers	144	1212	104	Trophy & Gold Medal
Gents Compound	Chereamann, a chera			20.	rropiny a cola medal
Dave Matthews	Cheltenham Archers	144	1258	127	Trophy & Gold Medal
Robin Perry	Tockington Archers	144	1236	115	Silver Medal
Keith Webb	Cheltenham Archers	144	1224	110	Bronze Medal
Rikki Teml	Tockington Archers	144	1220	108	Di Gille i Weddi
Tony Newland	Corsham Bowmen	143	1211	108	
Mike Brown	Chippenham Archers	144	1209	108	
Neil Lockhart	Devizes Bowmen	144	1208	102	
Graham Smith	Tockington Archers	144	1194	100	
Tony Smith	Devizes Bowmen	143	1125	78	
Roger Topps	Black & Gold Archers	137	883	28	
Ladies Longbow		_0,			
	s; Silver Medal – Highest Score (unr	ewarded	d); Bronze	Medal –	Most Golds (unrewarded)]
Val Leveridge	Coastal Archers	78	372	10	Trophy & Gold Medal
Lynn Benfield	Deer Park Archers	71	345	8	Silver Medal
Georgiana Jones	Bowmen of Minchinhampton	54	260	5	Bronze Medal
Kay Deacon	Bath Archers	47	187	1	

Myra Hingston	<b>Exeter Company of Archers</b>	43	157	2				
Sandra Robinson	Bowmen of Minchinhampton	DNS						
<b>Gents Longbow</b>								
[Gold Medal – Most Hits; Silver Medal – Highest Score (unrewarded); Bronze Medal – Most Golds (unrewarded)]								
Nick Bullus	Bath Archers	124	652	19	Trophy & Gold Medal			
Chris Chopping	Exmouth Archers	124	628	17	Silver Medal			
Paul Tuffs	Bath Archers	103	479	9	Bronze Medal			
Keith Hingston	<b>Exeter Company of Archers</b>	87	393	3				
Tim Webb	Bath Archers	82	326	6				
Paul Godbold	Bowmen of Minchinhampton	74	324	6				
Robin Leveridge	Coastal Archers	70	308	7				
Tony Cooper	Bath Archers	71	300	9	Bronze Medal			
John Gallop	<b>Burnham Company of Archers</b>	67	271	8				
Alex Gilmour	Bath Archers	63	245	4				
Leslie Smith	Devizes Bowmen	47	225	4				
David Cottle	Bath Archers	22	96	1				
Barry Gingell	Gordano Valley Archers	DNS						
Alan Robinson	Bowmen of Minchinhampton	DNS						
Doug Garland	Bowmen of Minchinhampton	DNS						
Steve Purkiss	Bath Archers	DNS						
<b>Ladies Barebow</b>								
Judith Martin	Mid Somerset Bowmen	17	61	1	Trophy & Gold Medal			
<b>Gents Barebow</b>								
Tony Daniel	Bath Archers	128	628	16	Trophy & Gold Medal			
Chris Mordaunt	Bath Archers	69	291	4	Silver Medal			
Rod White	Bath Archers	40	170	2	Bronze Medal			
U18 Ladies								
Amethyst Chopping	Exmouth Archers	19	91	2				
U18 Gents								
Ben Woodman	Devizes Bowmen	DNS						

#### On The Day

After what was predicted to be a very wet day, the weather improved, and we were able to present the trophies in almost sunshine. With a full field of archers there was plenty of banter and laughter, and well done to everyone who finished the round – especially those with bow 'problems'.

My thanks go out to all who helped make the day such a success; to our Lord 'Jelly Babies' Patron Chris Hassall, our excellent Poetic Judge John Cunningham, to all Bath Archers who worked so hard both on the day itself and with setting up the field beforehand, the field party team, the Catering Team, the cake makers, the raffle sellers, the scorers, and to all the archers who helped move the targets and assisted in clearing the field so quickly.

Thank you for supporting our tournament, do hope you all enjoyed yourselves, and we look forward to seeing you very soon and at our next Bath Archers tournament!

#### **Kathy Hammond**

Tournament Organiser

#### Events To Watch For ( www.batharchers.org )

The Bath Traditional Longbow Tournament (2-way Western)
The Bath Spring Albion
The 62<sup>nd</sup> Bath Hereford

7<sup>th</sup> October 2018 April 2019 August 2019